WAKEUPORELSE PRIVATE MINISTERIAL MEMBER AGREEMENT

I, ______ agree that opting in to be a member of Wakeuporelse Private Ministerial Association a 508(c)(1)(a) ministry protected under IRC Title 26 § 508(c)(1)(a) and shall be tax deductible according to IRC 26 § 170.

I acknowledge that the purpose of Wakeuporelse PMA is to fulfill the God given call to the founding members to take dominion over the land; air and water as divinely commanded in Genesis 1:28. It is to provide free spiritual and educational services to its members and provide a biblical analysis of the Mandela Effect, disciple the Christian truther, win the lost, heal the sick and warn the Church that the Bible is supernaturally changing.

We will fulfill the desire of our hearts as promised in Psalms 37:4 and answer this call from God to inspire others to grow while growing ourselves and to live and work according to 2 Corinthians 3:2 to have Gods word written in our hearts; to be known and read by all whom we serve. We answer this call to run our race according to 1 Corinthians 9:24 and to press on in our daily actions toward the goal as expressed in Philippians 3:14. Our belief is in Hebrews 13:21 that God has equipped us in every good work to fulfill this calling. We commit that in all our hands find to do, we will do it with all our might as commanded in Ecclesiastes 9:10.

- 1) All services provided by Wakeuporelse PMA are free to members.
- 2) I understand that as a member, I am not obligated tp pay any dues at any time. I understand that my membership includes my immediate family, anyone living under my roof or under my charge.
- 3) I understand that the Bible is the guide to the articles of association for Wakeuporelse PMA.
- 4) I agree that any disputes I, or those under my members agreement have, will be brought to the attention of the board in a timely manner, so that it can be resolved by the board, and that as a Private Ministerial Association, we are not subject to litigation. You may contact the board by sending your request to <u>wakeuporelse@proton.me</u>. I understand that all disputes will be handled in accordance with God's Holy word as described in Matthew 18:20.

5) I understand that all teachings, training, and information are for education purposes and should not be considered legal advice. Members are responsible for their own decisions to implement any strategies that have been highlighted by Wakeuporelse PMA.